

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1625

ANSWERED ON 10.02.2026


EXPANSION OF HEAVY INDUSTRY


1625. SHRI UMMEDA RAM BENIWAL:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry has undertaken any studies on employment generation through heavy industry expansion in western Rajasthan;


(b) if so, the findings thereof; and


(c) whether similar assessments have been conducted in other industrially emerging regions of the country, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a): Since Industry is a State Subject as per the Seventh Schedule to the Constitution of India, the

Ministry of Heavy Industry (MHI) does not maintain any centralized data relating to generation of new employment through expansion of heavy industry in any part of the country including western

Rajasthan.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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